

MLP AG Wiesloch – Security ID No. 656 990 – – ISIN DE0006569908 –

Notification pursuant to Article 26, Section 1 of the German Securities Trading Act (WpHG)

Harris Associates Inc., Chicago, USA, notified us that pursuant to Sec. 21 para. 1 WpHG on 21 March 2008 the voting interest held by Harris Associates Inc. in MLP AG, Wiesloch, Germany, fell below the 5% and the 3% threshold of Sec. 21 para. 1 WpHG and at that date amounted to 0,00% of the voting rights (i.e. 0 shares with voting rights) in MLP AG.

This notification is based on the fact that Harris Associates Inc. fulfils the requirements of § 32 InvG, §§ 22 para. 3a, 29a para. 3 WpHG.

This notification does not apply to the voting interest held by Harris Associates LP, Chicago, USA.

Wiesloch, September 2009

MLP AG
The Executive Board

Alte Heerstraße 40 69168 Wiesloch Germany